NEOGENOMICS INC
Form 8-K
July 25, 2017

_			_			
T	IN	$_{ m TF}$	D	$\nabla T$	ΊΔ΄	$\Gamma FS$

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

July 25, 2017

### NEOGENOMICS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada 001-35756 74-2897368 (State or other jurisdiction (Commission (I.R.S. Employer

of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

12701 Commonwealth Drive, Suite 9, Fort Myers, Florida 33913 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

(239) 768-0600

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if th0;10% Owner Officer OtherBLOOM EDWARD C/O CURTISS-WRIGHT CORPORATION
4 BECKER FARM ROAD, 3RD FLOOR
ROSELAND, NJ 07068 Vice President

## **Signatures**

Paul J. Ferdenzi by Power of Attorney for Edward Bloom

11/20/2007

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Price is based on the closing price as reported by the New York Stock Exchange for the Corporation's Common Stock as of the next business day after the date of the grant.
- (2) Up to 1/3 of the shares covered by the option vest on 11/17/08, vesting increases to 2/3 of such shares on 11/17/09, and increasing to all shares on 11/17/10.
- (3) No price on the date of issue, option having been granted as an employee benefit transaction. The option has a value of \$17.51 per share using the Black-Scholes option-pricing model.
- (4) These shares are restricted for a period of three years and are subject to forfeiture if the Officer should leave the employ of the Company. Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. font-weight:normal;font-style:normal;text-transform:none;font-variant: normal;">Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Signatures 2

Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition. On July 25, 2017, NeoGenomics, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release reporting its results for its second fiscal quarter of 2017. The press release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.
This information shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, and it shall not be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.
Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.
(a) Not applicable
(b) Not applicable
(c) Not applicable
(d)Exhibits.
99.1 Press Release of NeoGenomics, Inc. dated July 25, 2017.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### NEOGENOMICS, INC.

By: /s/ George Cardoza George Cardoza Chief Financial Officer

Date: July 25, 2017

### Exhibit Index

### Exhibit

No. Description

99.1 Press Release of NeoGenomics, Inc. dated July 25, 2017.